

SC No. 211/2024
State Vs Asif
FIR No.110/2024
PS: Jama Masjid

12.08.2024

Present: Sh. Pankaj Bhatia, Ld. Substitute Addl.PP for the
State with IO SI Ajay.
Accused on bail with Ld. Counsel Mohd. Naushad.
PWs Prashant Sharma and Jitender Singh in person.

PWs Jitender Singh and Prashant Sharma are
examined, cross examined and discharged as PW-6 and PW-7.

Two PWs namely Sameer and Shakir are absent
despite service. Issue B/Ws against these two witnesses in the
sum of Rs.5,000/- each with one surety each in the like amount
for NDOH.

Ld. Substitute Addl.PP submits that two witnesses
i.e doctors will appear today at 2.00 pm.

Accordingly, put up at 2.00 pm for remaining PE.

(SANJAY GARG-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
Delhi/12.08.2024(D)

At 2.40 pm
12.08.2024

Present: Sh. Pankaj Bhatia, Ld. Substitute Addl.PP for the
State.
Accused on bail with Ld. Counsel Mohd. Naushad.
PW Dr. Shilpi in person.

PW Dr. Shilpi is examined, cross examined and discharged as PW-8.

Summons sent to Dr. Bhavya Kalra has been received back with the report that she had left the services of the hospital and had shifted to Rajasthan. At the request of Ld. Substitute Addl.PP, MS of the concerned hospital is directed to depute any doctor, either who has worked with Dr. Bhavya Kalra or had seen her signing and writing during the course of her official duties.

Witnesses mentioned at Sl.nos.12 and 16 be summoned alongwith IO and MHC(M) with the case property for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **26.09.2024**.

(SANJAY GARG-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
Delhi/12.08.2024_(D)