

THE HANS FOUNDATION HOSPITALS AND ANS.
Vs. ANUJ TYAGI

14.05.2025

Present:- Sh. Muhammad Zaid and Sh. Sarwar Raza, Ld.
Counsel for Plaintiff (on VC).
Sh. Varun Bansal, Ld. Counsel for Defendant (on
VC).

Certain clarifications sought.

Put up for further clarifications, if any/ orders on

14.07.2025.

(Munish Bansal)
DJ-03 (South District)/Saket
Court /New Delhi/14.05.2025