

SC 211/2024
STATE Vs. ASIF
FIR No. 110/2024
PS Jama Masjid

14.10.2025

Present : Sh. Balbir Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused is absent.
Mohd. Naushad, Ld. counsel for accused.

An application is filed seeking exemption from personal appearance of accused Asif.

Heard.

For the reasons given in the application, same is allowed and accused Asif is exempted from his personal appearance for today only.

Put up for statement of accused under Section 313 CrPC on **29.10.2025**.

(Virender Kumar Bansal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
Delhi/14.10.2025_(ak)