

SC No. 211/2024
FIR No.110/2024
PS: Jama Masjid
State Vs Asif

19.01.2026

Present : Sh. Balbir Singh, Ld. Addl.PP for the State.
Accused on bail.

Matter is today fixed for defence evidence. However, no witness is present on behalf of the accused. Even no list of witness has been filed on record, although time was granted in this respect on 17.11.2025.

It seems that accused is not interested in getting any witness examined. Accordingly, the defence evidence is closed.

Matter is now fixed for final arguments on **27.01.2026.**

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
Delhi/19.01.2026