

SC No. 211/2024
State Vs Asif
FIR No.110/2024
PS: Jama Masjid

21.02.2026

Present: Sh. Balbir Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused on bail with Ld. counsel Mohd. Naushad.

Reply filed by Nodal Officer of Central District, PS
Jama Masjid regarding CCTV cameras.

DW1 HC Manoj and DW2 Vakil are examined,
cross-examined and discharged.

Now to come up for remaining DE on **27.03.2026**.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
THC, Delhi/21.02.2026