

SC No. 211/2024
State Vs Asif
FIR No.110/2024
PS: Jama Masjid

27.03.2026

Present : Sh. Balbir Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused on bail with Ld. counsels Mohd. Naushad
and Sh. Narender Singh (through VC)

DW3 Arif is examined, cross-examined and
discharged.

Ld. counsel seeks time to move appropriate
application for summoning witnesses in defence.

Heard. Request is allowed.

Now to come up for further proceedings on
30.04.2026.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
THC, Delhi/27.03.2026