

State vs Asif
FIR No. 110/2024
U/S. 307 IPC
PS Jama Masjid

27.07.2026

Present: Sh. Parvesh Sisodia, Ld. Addl. PP for State
(substitute)

Accused on bail with Ld. Counsel Sh. Vivek Tyagi
and Sh. Mohd. Naushad

Final arguments heard.

Written submissions, if any, be filed not more than
four pages by the next date of hearing.

Put up for orders on 11.08.2026.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
Delhi/27.07.2026